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BEFORE  
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
 

In the Matter of the Joint Petition of Norfolk ) 
Southern Railway Company and CSX ) Case No. 19-180-RR-UNC 
Transportation, Inc., to Close the Franklin Street ) 
Crossings (DOT Nos. 481482D and 518257V)  ) 
in Orange Township, Delaware County, Ohio. ) 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR 
ORANGE TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 Now comes the Board of Trustees of Orange Township, Delaware County, Ohio (the 

“Township”) by and through its attorneys, Brosius, Johnson & Griggs, LLC, and provides this 

Notice of Appearance of Counsel of Julia E. Donnan, also of Brosius, Johnson & Griggs, LLC. 

       

Respectfully submitted, 
       

By  /s/ Julia E. Donnan  __ 
 Julia E. Donnan (0092577) 
 Jennifer L. Huber (0090547) 
 Peter N. Griggs (0073819) 
 Brosius, Johnson & Griggs, LLC 
 1600 Dublin Road, Suite 100 
 Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 Telephone:  (614) 464-3563 
 Fax:  (614) 224-6221 
 Email: jdonnan@bjglaw.net 
      jhuber@bjglaw.net 
      pgriggs@bjglaw.net 

      (Willing to accept service by email) 
 Attorneys for Orange Township, 
 Delaware County, Ohio 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 A copy of the foregoing Notice was filed electronically with the PUCO this August 13, 
2021.  Copies of this document will automatically be served on the following parties by the 
PUCO’s e-filing system and by email at the indicated email addresses:  
 
D. Casey Talbott (Attorney for Norfolk Southern Railway Company) 
dctalbott@eastmansmith.com 
 
Mark W. Sandretto (Attorney for Norfolk Southern Railway Company) 
mwsandretto@eastmansmith.com  
 
Aric Hochstettler (Attorney for Delaware County Board of Commissioners) 
ahochstettler@co.delaware.oh.us 
 
R. Leland Evans (Attorney for CSX Transportation, Inc.) 
revans@dmclaw.com 
 
Richard Silk (Attorney for CSX Transportation, Inc.) 
rsilk@dmclaw.com 
 
Mark Dietrich (Executive Director, Ohio Rail Development Commission) 
Matt.Dietrich@dot.ohio.gov 
 

 /s/ Julia E. Donnan  __ 
  Julia E. Donnan (0092577) 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

8/13/2021 11:32:07 AM

in

Case No(s). 19-0180-RR-UNC

Summary: Notice Notice of Appearance of Counsel for Orange Township, Delaware County,
Ohio electronically filed by Ms. Julia  Donnan on behalf of Orange Township Board of Trustees


